
Change Order # 1

 
 

Project: Effingham County CEM Gym Expansion – 23-ITB-054 

Contract Date: May 15, 2024 

Change Order Effective Date: August 7, 2024 

Change Order Issued to: Lavender & Associates, Inc. 

    300 Pulaski Hwy 

    Statesboro, GA 30458 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total 

1 Sewer Tap tie-in at manhole near batting 

cages per RFI #7. 

1 $14,929.00 $14,929.00 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 TOTAL   $14,929.00 

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 3,900,300.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 0.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 3,900,300.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 14,929.00 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 3,915,229.00 

 

 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  Lavender & Associates, Inc. 

804 S. Laurel Street     300 Pulaski Hwy 

Springfield, GA 31329     Statesboro, GA 30458 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 


